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COMMERCIAL LOCKSET FEATURES

PANIC PROOF 
PUSH BUTTON

STEEL ZINC-DICHROMATE 
PLATED CYLINDRICAL CASE

THREADED OUTSIDE ROSE 
ADJUSTABLE TO FIT 1 3/8” TO 1 3/4” 

DOOR THICKNESS

OUTSIDE LEVER
(OR KNOB) REMOVABLE 

FOR REKEYING

6 PIN TUMBLER SOLID 
BRASS CYLINDER

3” DIAMETER 
BIG ROSE

LATCH BOLT MEETS 
UL 3 HOUR FIRE RATING

These cylindrical locks were designed for use in commercial  
buildings and residential housing. High security construction 
meets UL 3 hour fire rating. Precision tested mechanism complies 
with ANSI A156.2 Grade 2 lock standard 400 000 cycle test.

Fits doors : 1-3/8” • 1-3/4” (35-45 mm) thick.

Bore Holes : Cylinder hole 2-1/8” (54 mm) diameter.

Latch hole 1” (25,4 mm) diameter.

Backset : 2-3/4” (70 mm) standard.

Latch Face : Stainless steel, brass. For 2-3/4” (70 mm) backset, 2-1/4” (57 
mm) long x 1-1/8” (29 mm) wide front.

Latchbolt : Solid brass or stainless steel bolt, 1/2” (12,7 mm) throw, 
guarded.

Strike : Stainless steel, brass. «T» strike standard,  
1-1/8” x 2-3/4” x 5/64” (28 x 70 x 2 mm), 
ASA strike available, 1-1/4” x 4-7/8” x 3/32”  
(31 x 123 x 2,4 mm).

Cylinder Case : Steel zinc-dichromate plated.

Lever : Zinc die-casted material plated to match trim finish.

Knob : Stainless steel, brass. One piece seamless formed knob,  
2 1/8” (54 mm) diameter.

Rose : Stainless steel, brass. 3” (75 mm) diameter.

Cylinder : 6-pin tumbler, solid brass plug and shell. «SCHLAGE» keyway.

UL listing : Meets UL 3 hour fire rating.

Standards 
ANSI :

Meets or exceeds requirements of BHMA/ANSI A156.2 Series 
4000 Grade 2.

SPECIFICATIONS

FUNCTION
FINISH
DESIGN

EA : knob set
EL : lever set
LA : deadbolt

E   A   3   0   0   0

Product Code Number
NUMBERING

FINISHES & DESIGNS

EXAMPLE

AVAILABLE FINISHES :
   • SATIN STAINLESS STEEL
   • POLISH BRASS

AVAILABLE DESIGNS :
   3 = BALL KNOB
   1 = LEVER OR DEADBOLT
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Passage set
• Latchbolt is activated by knob from either side
• Both knobs are always free

no. fInIsh Qty/boX
ea3082 STAINLESS STEEL 20
 Sold per kit

Privacy lock
• Latchbolt is activated by knob from either side except when inside push button
 locks outside knob
• Outside knob has provisions for emergency unlocking

no. fInIsh Qty/boX

ea3030 STAINLESS STEEL 20

 Sold per kit

Entrance lock
• Latchbolt is activated by knob from either side except when inside push button
 locks outside knob
• Inside knob is always free

no. fInIsh Qty/boX

ea3000 STAINLESS STEEL 20

 Sold per kit

Passage set
• Latchbolt is activated by lever from either side
• Both levers are always free

no. fInIsh Qty/boX
el1082 STAINLESS STEEL 10

 Sold per kit 

Privacy lock
• Latchbolt is activated by lever from either side except when inside push
 button locks outside lever
• Outside lever has provisions for emergency unlocking

no. fInIsh Qty/boX
el1030 STAINLESS STEEL 10

 Sold per kit 

Entrance lock
• Latchbolt is activated by lever from either side except when inside push
 button locks outside lever
• Inside lever is always free

no. fInIsh Qty/boX
el1000 STAINLESS STEEL 10

 Sold per kit



1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
1
0

1
1

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
5

1
6

1
7

1
8

1
9

2
0

screw
s

&
 fa

sten
ers

fU
rn

ItU
re

eQ
U

IPM
en

t
h

In
g

es
slId

es
leg

s
&

 ca
sters

K
Itch

en
so

lU
tIo

n
s

o
ffIce

clo
set

lIg
h

tIn
g

slId
In

g
d

o
o

r
h

a
rd

w
a

re

V
en

eers &
d

eco
ratIV

e
Pa

n
els

ed
g

eba
n

d
In

g
co

rbels &
M

o
ld

In
g

s
ca

bIn
et

d
o

o
rs &

ta
M

bo
U

rs

g
lU

es,
sIlIco

n
es

&
 sea

lers

fIn
Ish

In
g

Pro
d

U
cts &

a
bra

sIV
es

to
o

ls
bU

Ild
ers 

h
a

rd
w

a
re

co
M

M
ercIa

l 
d

IsPlay 
h

a
rd

w
a

re

sIn
K

s 
&

 fa
U

cets

Te l :  1  8 0 0  6 1 9 . 5 4 4 6  •  F a x :  1  8 0 0  8 7 6 . 7 4 5 4

www.richelieu.com

| Builders Hardware |
Door Knobs and Locks

Page 18A4

Section 18A

Version : 2009

PORCELAIN & CRYSTAL DOOR LEVER AND KNOBS

SERIE T9182

Passage Knob

SERIE T9130 SERIE T9282

PrIVacy Knob Passage leVer

SERIE T9230

PrIcacy leVer wardrobe Knob cabInet Knob

SERIE T9147 SERIE T9148

DETAILS

PORCELAIN & CRYSTAL DOOR LEVER AND KNOBDIMENSIONS

serIe t9148 serIe t9147 serIe t9182 & t9130

PorcelaIn serIe

crystal serIe



1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
1
0

1
1

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
5

1
6

1
7

1
8

1
9

2
0

screw
s

&
 fa

sten
ers

fU
rn

ItU
re

eQ
U

IPM
en

t
h

In
g

es
slId

es
leg

s
&

 ca
sters

K
Itch

en
so

lU
tIo

n
s

o
ffIce

clo
set

lIg
h

tIn
g

slId
In

g
d

o
o

r
h

a
rd

w
a

re

V
en

eers &
d

eco
ratIV

e
Pa

n
els

ed
g

eba
n

d
In

g
co

rbels &
M

o
ld

In
g

s
ca

bIn
et

d
o

o
rs &

ta
M

bo
U

rs

g
lU

es,
sIlIco

n
es

&
 sea

lers

fIn
Ish

In
g

Pro
d

U
cts &

a
bra

sIV
es

to
o

ls
bU

Ild
ers 

h
a

rd
w

a
re

co
M

M
ercIa

l 
d

IsPlay 
h

a
rd

w
a

re

sIn
K

s 
&

 fa
U

cets

Te l :  1  8 0 0  6 1 9 . 5 4 4 6  •  F a x :  1  8 0 0  8 7 6 . 7 4 5 4

www.richelieu.com

| Builders Hardware |
Door Knobs and Locks

Page 18A5

Section 18A

Version : 2009

Door knobs - 22 carat gold plated / crystal

no. descrIPtIon Qty/boX

t918213011 PASSAGE KNOB 12

t913013011 PrIvACy KNOB 12

t914713011 WArdrOBE KNOB 24

t914813011 CABINET KNOB 40

 Complete set includes a 4 positions latch 

t9182
t9130

t9147

t9148

t9147

Porcelain knobs - brass and white

no. descrIPtIon Qty/boX

t918213030 PASSAGE KNOB 12

t913013030 PrIvACy KNOB 12

t928213030 PASSAGE LEvEr 12

t923013030 PrIvACy LEvEr 12

t914713030 WArdrOBE KNOB 24

t914813030 CABINET KNOB 40

 Complete set includes a 4 positions latch 

t9182
t9130

t9147

t9148

t9282
t9230

Porcelain knobs - brass and white with gold line

no. descrIPtIon Qty/boX

t9182130303 PASSAGE KNOB 12

t9130130303 PrIvACy KNOB 12

t9282130303 PASSAGE LEvEr 12

t9230130303 PrIvACy LEvEr 12

t9147130303 WArdrOBE KNOB 24

t9148130303 CABINET KNOB 40

 Complete set includes a 4 positions latch 

t9182
t9130

t9147

t9148

t9282
t9230

Porcelain knobs - satin chrome and white

no. descrIPtIon Qty/boX

t918218530 PASSAGE KNOB 12

t913018530 PrIvACy KNOB 12

t928218530 PASSAGE LEvEr 12

t923018530 PRIvACy LEvEr 12

t914718530 WArdrOBE KNOB 24

t914818530 CABINET KNOB 40

 Complete set includes a 4 positions latch 

t9182
t9130

t9148

t9282
t9230

t9147

Porcelain knobs - pewter and white

no. descrIPtIon Qty/boX

t918214230 PASSAGE KNOB 12

t913014230 PrIvACy KNOB 12

t928214230 PASSAGE LEvEr 12

t923014230 PrIvACy LEvEr 12

t914714230 WArdrOBE KNOB 24

t914814230 CABINET KNOB 40

 Complete set includes a 4 positions latch 

t9182
t9130

t9148

t9282
t9230

t9147
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t9147

Porcelain knobs - brass and white with roses

no. descrIPtIon Qty/boX

t9182130308 PASSAGE KNOB 12

t9130130308 PrIvACy KNOB 12

t9282130308 PASSAGE LEvEr 12

t9230130308 PrIvACy LEvEr 12

t9147130308 WArdrOBE KNOB 24

t9148130308 CABINET KNOB 40

 Complete set includes a 4 positions latch 

t9182
t9130

t9147

t9148

t9282
t9230

Porcelain knobs - antique brass and white

no. descrIPtIon Qty/boX

t9182ae30 PASSAGE KNOB 12

t9130ae30 PrIvACy KNOB 12

t9282ae30 PASSAGE LEvEr 12

t9230ae30 PrIvACy LEvEr 12

t9147ae30 WArdrOBE KNOB 24

t9148ae30 CABINET KNOB 40

 Complete set includes a 4 positions latch 

t9182
t9130

t9148

t9282
t9230

t9147

t9147

Porcelain knobs - brass and almond with gold line

no. descrIPtIon Qty/boX

t9182130403 PASSAGE KNOB 12

t9130130403 PrIvACy KNOB 12

t9282130403 PASSAGE LEvEr 12

t9230130403 PrIvACy LEvEr 12

t9147130403 WArdrOBE KNOB 24

t9148130403 CABINET KNOB 40

 Complete set includes a 4 positions latch 

t9182
t9130

t9147

t9148

t9282
t9230

Porcelain knobs - chrome and white

no. descrIPtIon Qty/boX

t918214030 PASSAGE KNOB 12

t913014030 PrIvACy KNOB 12

t928214030 PASSAGE LEvEr 12

t923014030 PrIvACy LEvEr 12

t914714030 WArdrOBE KNOB 24

t914814030 CABINET KNOB 40

 Complete set includes a 4 positions latch 

t9182
t9130

t9148

t9282
t9230

t9147

Latch for porcelain & crystal lever and knobs

• new 4 PosItIons latch:
 This new latch fits on doors of 2 3/4” (70 mm) and 2 3/8” (60 mm). A mark on the latch is carved to ease the desired
 position. It can rotate 360° in order to be used on right or left door applications.

• drIllIng bIts:
 For soft wood, use a 15/16” wood drill and a 25 mm boring bit for hardwood.


